
DUNEDIN ICE HOCKEY ASSN 
2011 WINTER DIHL SUMMARY 

 
POINTS 

Team Games Win Draw Loss G/F G/A Diff Points 

SK8 6 3 3 0 24 15 +9 9 

Beasts 6 3 1 2 27 28 +1 7 

Jets 6 2 1 3 22 24 -2 5 

Sharks 6 1 1 4 24 30 -6 3 
 

 

TEAM STATISTICS 
SK8 

Name  Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Total 

Marc Pesant 2 2 2 2 3 2 13 

Kyle Matthews 1 2 1 2 2 0 8 

Liz Roberts 2 0 1 1 0 0 4 

Harry Leishman 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 

Paul Kennedy 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 

Jim Ellison 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 

Richard Hemi 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 

John Clark 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 

Jordan Campbell 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 

Chris Laing 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 

Brent Van Der Hurt 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Total 7 10 8 8 7 2 42 
 

BEASTS 

Name  Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Total 

Drew McMillan 3 1 2 1 0 0 7 

Mark Schwarz 2 1 0 2 0 2 7 

Bret Dougherty 0 3 2 1 0 1 7 

Devon Wallace 0 2 0 4 0 0 6 

Kim Meredith-Jones 2 0 0 1 0 2 5 

Kelly Cooper 1 0 2 1 0 0 4 

Melanie Bussey 0 1 1 2 0 0 4 

Walter Von Ballmoos 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 

Total 9 8 8 12 0 5 42 
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JETS 

Name  Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Total 

Lee Farley 1 2 0 1 3 1 8 

Ed Waite 1 3 0 1 1 0 6 

Callum Wood 0 2 0 3 1 0 6 

Asher McMillan 2 2 0 0 1 0 5 

Hayden Lester 2 0 1 1 0 0 4 

Sonja Texley 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 

Justine Cua 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 

Sophia Leon de la 
Barra 

0 0 0 1 1 0 2 

Sarah Perley 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 
Total 6 12 1 8 8 2 37 
 

 

SHARKS 

Name  Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Total 

Michael Mitchell 1 0 3 2 0 2 8 

Marc Riedi 0 1 1 1 1 2 6 

Callan McLaughlin 1 0 1 2 0 1 5 

Mallory Handcock 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 

Gareth Dorset 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 

Anthony Cross 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 

Richard Peters 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 
Total 3 2 6 5 3 14 33 
 

GOALIE STATS 
Adam Girardin (SK8)  

Round Shots Goals Save % 

3 26 1 96.15 

4 30 4 86.67 

5 18 0 100.00 

6 23 2 91.30 
Total 97 7 92.78 
 

Peter Wallis (Jets) 

Round Shots Goals Save % 

1 19 5 73.68 

6 27 2 92.59 
Total 46 7 84.78 
 

Evan Amezcua (SK8) 

Round Shots Goals Save % 

1 21 3 85.71 

2 17 5 70.59 
Total 38 8 78.94 
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Kara Ross (Beasts)  

Round Shots Goals Save % 

1 27 3 88.89 

2 19 5 73.68 

3 16 4 75.00 

4 20 4 80.00 

5 21 4 80.95 

6 24 8 66.67 

Total 127 28 77.95 
 

Chris Morgan (Sharks) 

Round Shots Goals Save % 

1 17 4 76.47 

2 20 5 75.00 

3 29 7 75.86 

4 25 4 84.00 

5 19 7 63.16 

6 18 3 83.33 
Total 128 30 76.56 
 

Barrett Wilson (Jets) 

Round Shots Goals Save % 

2 8 2 75.00 

3 17 5 70.59 

4 34 7 79.41 
Total 59 14 76.27 
 

Evan Amezcua (Jets) 

Round Shots Goals Save % 

5  18 3 83.33 

Total 18 3 83.33 
 

 
PENALTIES  
SK8 

Round Penalty Minutes 

1 1 2 

2 1 2 

3 1 2 

4 0 0 

5 0 0 

6 0 0 

Total 3 6 
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Beasts 

Round Penalty Minutes 

1 1 2 

2 2 4 

3 1 2 

4 0 0 

5 1 2 

6 0 0 

Total 5 10 
 

Jets 

Round Penalty Minutes 

1 0 0 

2 3 6 

3 1 2 

4 1 2 

5 0 0 

6 0 0 
Total 5 10 
 

Sharks 

Round Penalty Minutes 

1 0 0 

2 0 0 

3 3 6 

4 0 0 

5 0 0 

6 2 4 

Total 5 10 
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FINAL GAME - 26 July 2011 

 

1st/2nd Placing     3rd/4th 
Sk8 4 Beasts 0    Jets 7 Sharks   2 
 

TEAM STATS 
SK8 

Name Goal Assist Total 

Marc Pesant 1 2 3 

John Clark 2 0 2 

Kyle Matthews 1 0 1 

Harry Leishman 0 1 1 
Total 4 3 7 
 

BEASTS 

Name Goal Assist Total 

 0 0 0 
Total 0 0 0 
 

JETS 

Name Goal Assist Total 

Hayden Lester 3 0 3 

Lee Farley 2 0 2 

Sophia Leon de la 
Barra 

1 0 1 

Asher McMillan 1 0 1 

Justine Cua 0 1 1 

Dave Patchett 0 1 1 

Total 7 2 9 
 

SHARKS 

Name Goal Assist Total 

Michael Mitchell 1 0 1 

Callan McLaughlin 1 0 1 

Julian Muenster 0 1 1 

Total 2 1 3 
 

PENALTIES 

Beasts 0 0min 

Sharks 0 0min 

Jets 2 4min 

SK8 4 8min 
 

GOALIE STATS 

Name Shots  Goals Save % 

Adam Girardin (SK8) 20 0 100.00 

Pete Wallis (Jets) 13 2 84.62 

Kara Ross (Beasts) 22 4 81.82 

Chris Morgan (Sharks) 24 7 70.83 
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FINAL STATS ADDED 
SK8 
Name Prelim games Final game Total 

Marc Pesant 13 3 16 

Kyle Matthews 8 1 9 

Liz Roberts 4 0 4 

Harry Leishman 3 1 4 

John Clark 2 2 4 

Paul Kennedy 3 0 3 

Jim Ellison 3 0 3 

Richard Hemi 3 0 3 

Jordan Campbell 1 0 1 

Chris Laing 1 0 1 

Brent Van Der Hurt 1 0 1 

Total 42 7 49 

 
BEASTS 
Name Prelim games Final game Total 

Drew McMillan 7 0 7 

Mark Schwarz 7 0 7 

Bret Dougherty 7 0 7 

Devon Wallace 6 0 6 

Kim Meredith-Jones 5 0 5 

Kelly Cooper 4 0 4 

Melanie Bussey 4 0 4 

Walter Von 
Ballmoos 

2 0 2 

Total 42 0 42 

 
JETS 
Name Prelim games Final game Total 

Lee Farley 8 2 10 

Hayden Lester 4 3 7 

Ed Waite 6 0 6 

Callum Wood 6 0 6 

Asher McMillan 5 1 6 

Sonja Texley 3 0 3 

Justine Cua 2 1 3 

Sophia Leon de la 
Barra 

2 1 3 

Sarah Perley 1 0 1 

Dave Patchett 0 1 1 

Total 37 9 46 
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SHARKS 
Name Prelim games Final game Total 

Michael Mitchell 8 1 9 

Marc Riedi 6 0 6 

Callan McLaughlin 5 1 6 

Mallory Handcock 4 0 4 

Gareth Dorset 4 0 4 

Anthony Cross 3 0 3 

Richard Peters 3 0 3 

Julian Muenster 0 1 1 

Total 33 3 36 

 
PENALTIES 
Beasts 5 10 0 0 5 10 

Sharks 5 10 0 0 5 10 

SK8 3 6 4 8 7 14 

Jets 5 10 2 4 7 14 

 
GOALIE STATS 
Adam Girardin (SK8) 

Prelim games 97 7 92.78 

Final 20 0 100.00 
Total 117 7 94.02 

 
Pete Wallis (Jets) 

Prelim games 46 7 84.78 

Final 13 2 84.62 

Total 59 9 84.74 

 
Kara Ross (Beasts) 

Prelim games 127 28 77.95 

Final 22 4 81.82 
Total 149 32 78.52 

 
Chris Morgan (Sharks) 

Prelim games 128 30 76.56 

Final 24 7 84.62 

Total 152 37 75.66 

 
 


